
IDRC 2025

January 2025
Sat 18 January WB Working Bee
Sat 25 January 500 Working Bee #2/Practice
Sun 26 January PH AUSTRALIA DAY
OPMs Details
25-26 Jan QRA QRA AUST Day Comp - supporting QRA Juniors

February 2025
Sat 01 February 300m Presidents Trophy RD1
Sat 08 February 400m Presidents Trophy RD2
Sun 09 February 400 Sporter RD 1
Sat 15 February 500m Presidents Trophy RD3
Sat 22 February 600m RimFire RD1 (am) - Captains Trophy RD1 (pm)
OPMs Details
Sun 9 Feb OPM Crows Nest Goombungee 34th OPM

March 2025
Sat 01 March 300m Captains Trophy RD2
Sat 01 March 300-600m QLD Teams Tryouts 300m-600m
Sun 02 March 300 Sporter RD2 (SSAA Confirm avail)
Sat 08 March 700m Captains Trophy RD3 & 2025 IDRC AGM
Sat 15 March 800m Committee Trophy Rnd 1
Sat 22 March 400m Committee Trophy Rnd 2
Sat 29 March 500m (AM) Rimfire RD2 - (PM) Committee Trophy Rnd 3
OPMs Details
6-10 Mar KINGS TRA KINGS

April 2025
Sat 05 April 300m Treasurer's Trophy Rnd 1 & 2024 Presentations
Sat 12 April 700m (AM) Rimfire RD3 - (PM) Treasurer's Trophy Rnd 2
Fri 18 April PH GOOD FRIDAY
Sat 19 April PH EASTER
Fri 25 April PH ANZAC DAY
Sat 26 April 500 Practice - Load Dev
OPMs Details

OPM Inverell OPM 18-20 Apr?
9-13 Apr KINGS VRA KINGS 

Sat 26 April QRA City Country Teams - Champion of Champions

Sun 27 April QRA City Country Teams

May 2025
Sat 03 May 300 Practice (confirm with SSAA for Access)
Mon 05 May PH LABOUR DAY
Sat 10 May 400m Treasurer's Trophy Rnd 3
Sat 17 May 500m Secretary's Trophy Rnd 1
Sat 24 May 600m (AM) Rimfire RD4 - (PM) Secretary's Trophy Rnd 2
Sun 25 May 600 Sporter RD3
Sat 31 May 700m  Secretary's Trophy Rnd 3
OPMs Details
3-5 May OPM MUCKADILLA OPM

14-18 May KINGS NQRA KINGS
19-21 May TEAMS National Teams Match (NQRA hosted)
24-25 May OPM Darling Downs District Rifle Association (DDDRA)

31 May - 1 Jun OPM  Bundaberg-Burnett Rifle Club

June 2025
Sat 07 June 300m Ted Knauer Memorial Trophy Rnd 1
Sat 14 June 400m (AM) Rimfire RD5 - (PM) Ted Knauer Memorial Trophy Rnd 2
Sun 15 Jun 400 Sporter RD4

https://qldrifle.com/events/australia-day-championship-supporting-qra-juniors-2024-816/?occurrence=2025-01-25
https://qldrifle.com/events/crows-nest-goombungee-district-rifle-club-inc-sweepstakes-34th-prize-shoot/?occurrence=2025-02-08
https://www.tasrifle.org.au/kings-prize-2025
https://www.vra.asn.au/
https://qldrifle.com/events/muckadilla-opm-2024-286/?occurrence=2025-05-03
https://qldrifle.com/events/the-darling-downs-district-rifle-association-inc-opm-141-203-938/?occurrence=2025-05-24
https://qldrifle.com/events/bundaberg-burnett-opm-1-2-june-2024-156/?occurrence=2025-05-31


Sat 21 June 700m  Ted Knauer Memorial Trophy Rnd 3
Sat 28 June 800m DC Locators Trophy Rnd 1
OPMs Details
13-15 Jun OPM WONDIA (SBDRA) OPM

28-29 Jun OPM UQRC OPM

23-25 Jun KINGS NSWRA Kings
KINGS NTRA KINGS?

July 2025
Sat 05 July 300m DC Locators Trophy Rnd 2
Sat 12 July 500m (AM) Rimfire RD6 - (PM) DC Locators Trophy Rnd 3
Sun 13 July 500 Sporter RD 5
Sat 19 July 600m Ray Appleton Memorial Trophy Rnd 1
Sat 26 July WB WORKING BEE
Sun 27 July OPM IDRC OPM

OPMs Details

August 2025
Sat 02 August 400m Ray Appleton Memorial Trophy Rnd 2
Sat 09 August 800m Ray Appleton Memorial Trophy Rnd 3
Wed 13 August DUNC DUNCAN 13-14 Aug
Fri 15 August KINGS KINGS PRIZE 15-17 Aug
Sat 16 August 400 Practice
Sat 23 August 500m (AM) Rimfire RD7 - (PM) Jim Rush Shooting Supplies Trophy Rnd 1
Sat 30 August 600m Jim Rush Shooting Supplies Trophy Rnd 2
Sun 31 August 600 Sporter RD 6
OPMs Details
9-10 Aug OPM PACIFIC OPM
13-17 Aug KINGS QRA Kings

September 2025
Sat 06 September 300 Practice
Sat 13 September 700m Jim Rush Shooting Supplies Trophy Rnd 3
Sun 14 September SEDRA RD 3 - Murwillumbah

Sat 20 September 800m Life Member's Trophy Rnd 1
Sat 27 September 500m (AM) Rimfire RD8 - (PM) Life Member's Trophy Rnd 2
Sat 28 September 500 Sporter RD7
OPMs Details
5-7 Sep OPM Goondiwindi OPM
3-7 Sep KINGS SARA Kings
26-29 Sep KINGS WARA KINGS

October 2025
Sat 04 October 600m Life Member's Trophy Rnd 3
Sun 05 October SEDRA RD 3 - Murwillumbah (backup place holder)

Sat 11 October 800 Practice - Kings Prep
Sat 18 October 500 Practice
Sat 25 October 400m Hutchision Builders Trophy Rnd 1
Sun 26 October 400 Sporter RD8
OPMs Details
11-12 Oct OPM Natives OPM 11-12 Oct
13-19 Oct KINGS NRAA National CHAMPIONSHIPS - Festival of shooting

November 2025
Sat 01 November 300m Hutchision Builders Trophy Rnd 2
Sun 02 Novermber 300 Sporter RD9 (SSAA CONFRIM AVAIL)
Sat 08 November 500m (AM) Rimfire RD9 - (PM) Hutchision Builders Trophy Rnd 3
Sat 15 November 600m Patron's Trophy Rnd 1
Sat 22 November 700m  Patron's Trophy Rnd 2
Sat 29 November 800m Patron's Trophy Rnd 3

https://qldrifle.com/events/wondai-rifle-club-prize-shoot-788-505-146/?occurrence=2025-06-13
https://qldrifle.com/events/university-of-qld-prize-meet-28-29-june/?occurrence=2025-06-28
https://www.nswra.com.au/events/275679
https://qldrifle.com/events/ipswich-district-rifle-club-open-prize-meet-917-534-632/?occurrence=2025-07-27


OPMs Details
12-16 Nov KINGS ACTRA KINGS

December 2025
Sat 06 December WB WORKING BEE
Sun 07 December 800m CHRISTMAS SHOOT
Thu 25 December PH CHRISTMAS DAY
OPMs OPM Details


